Administration

Emergency Medical Services Environmental Health

Clinic Services Behavioral Health Public Administrator/Public Guardian

Public Health

Date: June 14, 2023

To: Clerk of the Board

From: Teresa Rios, EMS Director

Regarding: Monterey County Emergency Medical Care Committee Member Appointment

I am recommending the following person for appointment to the Monterey County EMS Agency Emergency Medical Care Committee (EMCC) for a term ending June 30, 2025:

Name:

Harry Robins

Address:

Mr. Robins will be representing the people of Monterey County as he serves on EMCC as the primary member. He is retired from the County of Monterey as the OES Manager, and from the U.S. Navy as a Captain. Mr. Robins has been serving on the EMCC for many years diligently serving the people of Monterey County.

Your assistance is appreciated.

Teresa Rios

EMS Bureau Chief/EMS Director